

## The Charles Carr Award for Blount County's Volunteer of the Year

Volunteers are the cornerstone of any organization and are vital to raising awareness in the communities where they live and work. In 2011, the Blount-Oneonta Chamber of Commerce adopted the Charles Carr Award for Blount County's Volunteer of the Year to honor those individuals for their commitment to outstanding volunteerism and making a difference to so many throughout Blount County.

Nominations should include a written statement about the individual's outstanding voluntary contributions toward the benefit of the Blount County community and why that individual should be considered for the award. Nominees must be residents of Blount County. Please include the attached form with your written statement.

Selection of the Charles Carr Volunteer of the Year will be made by a committee of five individuals from across Blount County. This selection committee will be appointed by the Executive Board of the Blount-Oneonta Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors.

Please mail your nomination to: Blount-Oneonta Chamber of Commerce 110 1st Ave E Oneonta, AL 35121

Or email it to: bekah@blountoneontachamber.org

Nominations must be received by the Chamber by noon on Friday February 16, 2024.

Please note, current members of the Chamber board, elected officials and those running for public office will not be eligible for the award.



## The Charles Carr Award for Blount County's Volunteer of the Year

Name of Nominee:

Contact Information:

Volunteer Activities (or attach a separate letter):

Your Name:

Signature: